Interpretation rgbh —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle
for a sSRGB standard display with the luminance reflectiorl,=1,2% compared to the white reference (100%)
48 step device hue circle with six device hu€Y|.CVM: h,, , = 37.0, 103.1, 136.5, 196.4, 305.2, 328.1
Comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: h,, o= 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M" = 217.0, 328.6

9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 11.0, 21.5, 32.1, 42.6, 53.2, 63.8, 74.3, 84.9, 95.4

U*Ma Prgh  L*Ma @*ma b*ma C*abmMahma rgb —>olviya U*mMa hrgp  L*ma @*ma b*ma C*abmahma rgb —>olviya

rl7j 36.6 527 71.3 56.6 91.137.0 1.000 0.000 0.000 g31b 188.2 85.0 -67.0 30.0 73.5196.4 0.000 1.000 1.000
rl9j 36.6 527 71.3 56.6 91.1384 1.0000.1250.000 g53b 216.6 78.3 -31.6 -26.4 41.3220.0 0.000 0.875 1.000
25 439 551 64.6 584 87.142.2 1.0000.2500.000 g77b 240.0 52.8 17.6 -66.5 68.9247.4 0.000 0.750 1.000
r35) 51.8 59.0 539 615 81.748.8 1.0000.3750.000 g97b 263.4 349 645 -95.9 115.269.8 0.000 0.625 1.00f
r49j 60.0 64.3 403 655 76.958.4 1.0000.5000.000 bllr 276.6 33.6 70.4 -98.0 120.284.8 0.000 0.500 1.00
r66j 68.2 706 25.1 704 74.870.3 1.0000.6250.000 b20r 291.8 37.3 73.1 -91.8 117.£94.4 0.000 0.375 1.000
85, 76.1 77.6 9.6 75.9 76.582.8 1.000 0.750 0.00 b25r 300.0 40.5 75,5 -86.5 114.800.5 0.000 0.250 1.000
j02g 90.0 927 -20.3 87.8 90.194.0 1.000 0.875 0.00 b28r 300.0 40.5 755 -86.5 114.803.9 0.000 0.125 1.000
j15g 96.6 90.5 -32.5 85.1 91.1103.1 1.000 1.000 0.000 b29r 300.0 40.5 75,5 -86.5 114.805.2 0.000 0.000 1.000
j26g 103.9 88.6 -44.1 82.8 93.8110.9 0.8751.000 0.000 b29r 300.0 405 75,5 -86.5 114.805.7 0.1250.000 1.000
j36g 103.9 88.6 -44.1 82.8 93.8118.0 0.750 1.000 0.000 b30r 300.0 40.5 75,5 -86.5 114.806.7 0.250 0.000 1.000
j45g 111.8 87.1 -54.7 80.9 97.7124.1 0.625 1.000 0.000 b32r 308.3 443 78.7 -80.1 112.808.5 0.3750.000 1.000
j52g 120.0 85.8 -63.8 79.3 101.928.8 0.500 1.000 0.000 b34r 308.3 443 78.7 -80.1 112.411.1 0.500 0.000 1.000
j579 128.2 849 -71.1 78.2 105.832.3 0.3751.000 0.000 b37r 316.1 48.6 826 -72.8 110.814.5 0.6250.000 1.000
j60g 128.2 849 -71.1 78.2 105.834.7 0.250 1.000 0.000 b40r 316.1 48.6 82.6 -72.8 110.2818.5 0.750 0.000 1.000
j62g 128.2 849 -71.1 78.2 105.836.0 0.1251.000 0.000 b44r 323.4 533 87.0 -65.1 108.823.2 0.8750.000 1.000
j63g 136.1 84.3 -76.4 77.4 108.936.5 0.000 1.000 0.000 b49r 330.0 58.1 91.8 -57.0 108.1328.1 1.000 0.000 1.00Q,,
j64g 136.1 843 -76.4 77.4 108.937.4 0.0001.0000.125 b55r 336.6 56.6 87.7 -42.7 97.6334.0 1.000 0.000 0.87!
j67g 136.1 84.3 -76.4 77.4 108.939.7 0.000 1.000 0.250 b61r 343.9 552 84.1 -27.7 88.6341.7 1.000 0.000 0.750
j72g 136.1 843 -76.4 77.4 108.943.4 0.000 1.000 0.375 b70r 351.8 54.0 81.0 -12.0 81.9351.5 1.000 0.000 0.625
j80g 143.4 840 -79.5 77.0 110.848.7 0.000 1.000 0.500 b80r 8.2 525 76.6 203 79.229 1.000 0.000 0.500
j90g 150.0 83.8 -80.8 76.8 111.5155.9 0.000 1.000 0.62 b90r 23.4 517 745 489 89.114.9 1.0000.0000.375
g03b 156.6 83.9 -80.2 73.8 109.065.6 0.000 1.000 0.75 r00j 36.6 526 714 56.6 91.125.6 1.0000.000 0.250
gl5b 171.8 84.2 -76.0 56.5 94.8178.9 0.000 1.000 0.875 rl2j 36.6 526 714 56.6 91.133.3 1.0000.0000.125
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